General Description
The DS28E50 secure authenticator combines FIPS202-
compliant secure hash algorithm (SHA-3) challenge
and response authentication with Maxim’s patented
ChipDNA™ technology, a physically unclonable function
(PUF) to provide a cost-effective solution with the ultimate
protection against security attacks. The ChipDNA imple-
mentation utilizes the random variation of semiconductor

0V
CASE A CASE B CASE C
Ordering Information
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated │ 16
DS28E50 DeepCover Secure SHA-3 Authenticator
with ChipDNA PUF Protection
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/18 Initial release —
1 9/18 Added Blockwise Write Memory parameter to Electrical Characteristics table 5
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. │ 17
DS28E50 DeepCover Secure SHA-3 Authenticator
with ChipDNA PUF Protection
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Security ICs / Authentication ICs category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
RJM8L151F6P6R  AT97SC3204T-X2A1B-10  SLS32AIA020A4USON10XTMA2  AT97SC3205T-G3M4C-00  AT97SC3205T-H3M4C-20
AT97SC3204-U4A14-20  AT97SC3205T-H3M4C20B  AT97SC3205-X3A12-10  AT97SC3204-U2MA-20  AT97SC3204-X2A1A-10
ATAES132-SH-EQ  ATECC508A-MAHDA-S  DS2401+  DS1990A-F3+  DS1990A-F5+  DS1990R-F3#  DS2401P+T&R  DS2401Z+T&R
DS2411P+  DS2476BQ+U  DS2476Q+U  DS28C36Q+U  DS28E36BQ+T  DS28C36BQ+T  DS28C39Q+U  DS28C50Q+U  DS28CM00R-
A00+T  DS28E35P+  DS28E36Q+T  DS28E38Q+T  DS28E50Q+U  DS28E83Q+U  DS28EL22Q+T  DS2476Q+T  DS28C36Q+T
DS28E40G/V+  MAX66242ESA+T  DS28C16Q+U  DS28C22Q+T  DS28E18Q+T  MAX66240ETB+  MAX66242ESA+  ATTPM20P-G3MA1-
10-B  HCS515-IP  HCS515P  MCS3122-I/ST  MIKROE-3047  ATSHA204A-SSHDA-B  ATECC108A-SSHCZ-B  ATSHA204A-SSHDA-T